## **ORDINANCE 2798**

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING OCCGF 12.24 CHANGING THE NAME OF TWO STREETS

**NOW THEREFORE,** BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA:

Section 1. That OCCGF Title 12.24 be amended to include the following street names and the appropriate changes to them.

<sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> Avenue South changed to Valeria Way. Reason: Half-numbers cannot be read with new geo-coding and automated services.

Parkdale changed to Chowen Springs Loop. Reason: The Housing Authority wanted Parkdale eliminated as a road name.

## PASSED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA, this 17th day of April, 2001.

Randall H. Gray, Mayor

ATTEST:

Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk (SEAL OF THE CITY)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

David V. Gliko, City Attorney

State of Montana)County of Cascade: ssCity of Great Falls)

I, Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk of the City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance 2798 was placed on its final passage and passed by the Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, at a meeting thereof held on the 17th day of April, 2001, and approved by the Mayor of said City on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here unto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said City this  $17^{\rm th}$  day of April, 2001.

Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk

(SEAL OF CITY)

State of Montana)County of Cascade: ssCity of Great Falls)

Peggy J. Bourne, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2001, and prior thereto, she was the City Clerk of the City of Great Falls, Montana; that as said City Clerk she did publish and post as required by law and as prescribed and directed by the Commission, Ordinance 2794 of the City of Great Falls, in three conspicuous places within the limits of said City to-wit:

On the Bulletin Board, first floor, Civic Center Building; On the Bulletin Board, first floor, Cascade County Court House; On the Bulletin Board, Great Falls Public Library

Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk

(SEAL OF CITY)